
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/888864
  Dated: 24-11-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 04-12-2020 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 04-12-2020 12:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 80 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Agriculture And Farmers Welfare

Department Name Department Of Agricultural Research And Education (dare)

Organisation Name Indian Council Of Agricultural Research (icar)

Office Name Central Research Institute For Dryland Agriculture

Item Category Security Manpower Service - Security Guard Male

Contract Period  1 Year(s) 5 Day(s)

Bidder Turnover (Last 3 Years)  14.01 Lakh (s)

Project Experience Required  No

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 14
(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 
Director
Central Research Institute For Dryland Agriculture, Department of Agricultural Research and Education (DARE), Indian
Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
(Director Crida)

Splitting

                               1 / 3



 

 Bid splitting not applied.

  

Additional Required Data/Document(s)

Minimum Wage Bifurcation:1606196461.pdf

Security Manpower Service - Security Guard Male ( 12 )
Technical Specifications
Specification Values

Core

Category of Personnel   Security Guard Male

Working Days in a Week   7

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Personnel
Needed of
above
mentioned
technical
specification

Additional Requirement

1 Kurakula Narsimha 500059,ICAR- CENTRAL
RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR
DRYLAND AGRICULTURE Santosh
Nagar Saidabad Hyderabad

12 Number of Service
Days in a Month : 30
Minimum Wage per
Shift (Including PF,
ESI, EDLI, PF Admin
Charges and other
Allowances if any) in
INR : 903.2625

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of contracted staff

deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer alongwith all statutory
documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to staff.

2.Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of Director ICAR-CRIDA payable at 
HYDERABAD. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and
has to ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

3.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid
document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4.For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for
meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level Agreement
specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in General Terms and

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-1983347/1606196461.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/3933665322409


 

Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in
the General Terms and Conditions. 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

http://www.tcpdf.org

